(1/6)
001-01 / 20070121 / e133.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ferrite for Telecommunication
EP Series
ORDERING CODE SYSTEMS
1. Cores
H5A  EP10 — Z

• Maximum number of turns N that can be wound on bobbins, see section
of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
YOKE SPRING
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2) min.
Effective permeabil-
ity
(µe)
Without air gap
H5AEP7-Z 1100 1331
H5C3EP7-Z 4200∗ 5080∗
PC40EP7-Z 830 1004
With air gap
PC40EP7A63 63±3% 76
PC40EP7A100 100±4% 121
2.5+0.2
–0
3.75+0
–0.1

of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
YOKE SPRING
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2) min.
Effective permeabil-
ity
(µe)
Without air gap
H5AEP10-Z 1080 1461
H5C3EP10-Z 3850∗ 5208∗
PC40EP10-Z 800 1082
PC50EP10-Z 800±25% 1082
With air gap
PC40EP10A63 63±3% 85
PC40EP10A100 100±4% 135
PC50EP10A63 63±3% 85
PC50EP10A100 100±4% 135
3.6+0.2
–0 0.6
5.2+0
–0.2

of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
YOKE SPRING
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2) min.
Effective permeabil-
ity
(µe)
Without air gap
H5AEP13-Z 1700 1677
H5C3EP13-Z 5600∗ 5526∗
PC40EP13-Z 1170 1155
PC50EP13-Z 1100±25% 1085
With air gap
PC40EP13A100 100±3% 99
PC40EP13A160 160±3% 158
PC50EP13A100 100±3% 99
PC50EP13A160 160±3% 158
4.5+0.2
–0
6.5+0
–0.15

• Maximum number of turns N that can be wound on bobbins, see section
of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
YOKE SPRING
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2) min.
Effective permeabil-
ity
(µe)
Without air gap
H5AEP17-Z 2500 1672
H5C2EP17-Z 8000 5350
PC40EP17-Z 1840 1230
With air gap
PC40EP17A100 100±5% 67
PC40EP17A250 250±7% 167
5.5+0.3
–0
8.5+0
–0.2

• Maximum number of turns N that can be wound on bobbins, see section
of “Maximum number of Turns on Bobbins”.
ACCESSORIES
YOKE SPRING
Part No.
AL-value
(nH/N2) min.
Effective permeabil-
ity
(µe)
Without air gap
H5AEP20-Z 4200 1698
H5C2EP20-Z 13500 5457
PC40EP20-Z 3200 1294
With air gap
PC40EP20A100 100±5% 40
PC40EP20A250 250±7% 101
16
.5
±0
.4